FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	Docket No.: NDC.0066		
(Rev. 03.01) RECOR OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.\$/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
POBA/REVO3	ATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼	* •		
To the Director of the United States Patent and T	rademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): OTSUKI, Takaya	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
YAMASHITA, Takamasa			
	Name: NIDEC CORPORATION		
	Address: 338 Tonoshiro-cho, Kuze, Minami-ku,		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ics)	s 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 🖂 Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Norma		
☐ Other	January Galleri 100.		
Execution Date: DECEMBER 12, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	Odlication the execution data of the		
Detect Access of the			
•	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/956,381 DECEMBER 14, 2	007		
Addition	al numbers ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde			
concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: ADAM C. VOLENTINE	7. Table (07.000 and 10.000)		
Registration No. 33289	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Address: VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 1260	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: RESTON State/Prov.: _VA	50-0238		
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>20190</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Ctatananta	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
ADAM C. VOLENTINE			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Dec. 14, 2007		
Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document		
Mail documents to be	A new resident of the second s		

ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020259 FRAME: 0137

YOLENTINE &	WIIITT,	P.L.L.C.	(01/2007)	þ
-------------	---------	----------	-----------	---

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. NDC 0066

	ASSIGNMENT				
Insert	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned				
Name(s) of	l. Takaya OTSUKI 5.				
Inventor(s)	2. Takamasa YAMASHITA 6				
	3 7				
	4 8				
Insert	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to				
Name(s) of Assignee(s) &	NIDEC CORPORATION				
Address(es)	of 338 Tonoshiro-cho, Kuze, Minami-ku, Kyoto, JAPAN 601-8205				
Title of Invention	(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as				
Date of Signing of Application	for which an application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned on December 12, 2007				
	The state of the s				
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.				
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuing, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.				
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.				
	The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.				
	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.				

Page 1 of 2

	.U-L.C. (03/2007)	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. <u>NDC.00</u> 66
•		
The undersigned he power to insert on the comply with the rule	reby grant(s) the practitioners a his assignment any further ident es of the United States Patent Of	issociated with the CUSTOMER NUMBER 209 ification which may be necessary or desirable in craftice for recordation of this document.
In witness where name(s).	eof, executed by the undersign	ed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
Date <u>/2 -{)ecc</u>	ا Signature of Te	eventor Takaya Otsuk;
		eventor Takamasa Tameshi (a
Date	Signature of In	ventor
Date	Signature of In	ventor
Date	Signature of In	ventor
Date	Signature of In	ventor
Date	Signature of Inv	ventor
Date	Signature of Inv	rentor
recordation, witnessed.)	rding Witnessing: It is generally y at least two witnesses who sig i.e., the U.S. Patent and Traderra	recommended that the execution by the Inventor(s) in below. However, witnessing is not a requirement fark Office will record an Assignment that has not been
$\mathbf{W}_{\mathbf{i}}$	tness.	
•		金油石层系数采用装置口等还要包含许多企业力交货金丝目标表彩出二次签位证券及 金

PATENT REEL: 020259 FRAME: 0139